
North Carolina HEAD START Program Contacts
Regional Consolidated Services Ms. Patti Horan Head Start Director 336.629.5141 phoran@regionalcs.org 

Alexander County Board of 
Education

Mrs. Macy Jones-
Smith

Head Start Director 828.632.3809 mjones@alexander.k12.nc.us

Blue Ridge Opportunity 
Commission, Inc.

Ms. Brenda Roten Head Start Director 336.667.7174 headstartbrenda@charter.net 

Union County Community Action, 
Inc.

Ms. Martha Durhal HS/EHS Director 704.283.7583, 
EXT 223

mdurhal@uccainc.org

Intermountain Children's Services, 
Inc.

Ms. Robin Willis Executive 
Director/Head Start 
Director

828.688.2190 headstart@ccvn.com 

Martin County Community Action, 
Inc.

Ms. Bernnadette 
Yarborough

Head Start Director 252.789.4940 byarborough@mccai.org

Choanoke Area Development 
Association, Inc.

Ms. Diane Bynum HS/EHS Director 252.539.4155 dbynum@nc-cada.org

Four County Community Services, 
Inc.

Ms. Toni Brite Head Start Director 910.277.3500 tbritea@4ccs.org 

Asheville City Schools Ms. Pat Henke Early Head Start 
Director

828-350-2903 pat.henke@asheville.k12.nc.us 

Mountain Area Child & Family 
Center

Leslie Blaylock Head Start Director
EHS Director

828.298.0808
lblaylock@macfa.org

Community Action Opportunities Mr. Brian Repass Head Start Director 828.252.2495 brian.repass@communityactionopportunities.org 

Blue Ridge Community Action, Inc. Ms. Tina A. Kyes Head Start Director 828.438.6255 EXT 
235

tkyes@brcainc.org 

The Enola Group Ms. Linda Wilson      EHS Director linda.wilson@enolagroup.org

Cabarrus County Board of 
Education

Ms. Janet Purser Head Start Director 704.784.3614 janet.purser@cabarrus.k12.nc.us

Kannapolis Board of Education Ms. Jennifer Baucom Head Start Director 704.932.7433 jennifer.baucom@kcs.k12.nc.us
Economic Improvement Council, 
Inc.

Ms. Doris James Head Start Director 252.482.4495 EXT 
136

djames@eicinc.org

Coastal Community Action, Inc. Ms. Charlotte Neely HS/EHS Director 252.223.1670 charlotte.neely@coastalcommunityaction.com 

Telamon Corporation Ms. Arvelis Byrd HS/EHS Director
919-747-7853

abyrd@telamon.org

Catawba Co. Schools 
Ms. Gail Henson

Early Head Start 
Director 828.464.8333 

gail_henson@catawbaschools.net

Qualla Boundary Head Start Ms. Natalie Cooper Head Start Director 828.497.1482 natacoop@nc-cherokee.com

Four Square Community Action, 
Inc.

Ms. Mozelle Sitton Head Start Director 828.321.4475 foursq@frontier.com

Cleveland County Schools Ms. Bonnie Beam Head Start Director 704.476.8180 bbeam@clevelandcountyschools.org 
Cumberland Community Action 
Program, Inc.

Ms. Donna Barnette Interim HS/EHS 
Director

910.487.9800 EXT 
13

donna.barnette@ccap-inc.org

Salisbury-Rowan Community 
Service Council, Inc.

Ms. Vanessa Barbour HS/EHS Director 704.633.0003 vbarbour@carolina.rr.com 

Yadkin Valley Economic 
Development District, Inc.

Ms. Rhonda Wrenn Head Start Director 336.367.4993 
x222

rwrenn@yvheadstart.com

Duplin County Board of Education Mr. Cary  Powers Head Start Director 910.296.6605 cpowers@duplinschools.net

Durham's Partnership for Children Ms. Melissa Mishoe Early Head Start 
Director

919.439.7107 mmishoe@durhamehs.org

Nash-Edgecombe Economic 
Development

Ms. Barbara Pitt Head Start Director 252.442.9791 EXT 
267

bpitt@needcaa.com

Family Services, Inc. Ms. Glenda Welch Head Start Director 336.727.0617 gwelch@fsifamily.org

Franklin-Vance-Warren 
Opportunity, Inc.

Ms. Naima Mosley Head Start Director 252.492.4196 naimamosley@fvwopp.com 

Gaston Community Action, Inc. Ms. Carol P. Kilgo Head Start Director 704.866.8721 carol.kilgo@gastonca.org 
Greene Lamp, Inc. Ms. Angela Moye Head Start Director 252-527-5252 EXT 

23
ahmoye@greenelamp.org

Guilford Child Development, Inc. Ms. Glynnise 
Highsmith

HS/EHS Director 336.378.7700 glynnise@guilfordchilddev.org

Mountain Projects, Inc. Ms. Holly Crawford Head Start Director 828.456.4546 hcrawford@mountainprojects.org 
Western Carolina Community 
Action, Inc.

Ms. Betty DePina HS/EHS Director 828.693.1711 betty@wcca.net 

I-CARE, Inc. Ms. Titania Stockton Head Start Director 704.873.2858 titania.stockton@icare-inc.org
Johnston-Lee-Harnett Community 
Action, Inc.

Ms. Shirley Whitley Head Start Director 919.934.2145 swhsdir@yahoo.com 

Macon Program for Progress Ms. Susie McCoy HS/EHS Director 828.524.4471 EXT 
223

smccoy@mppnhc.org 

McDowell County Board of 
Education

Ms. Peggy Freeman HS/EHS Director 828.652.3229 peggy.freeman@mcdowell.k12.nc.us 
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North Carolina HEAD START Program Contacts
Regional Consolidated Services Ms. Patti Horan Head Start Director 336.629.5141 phoran@regionalcs.org 

Bethlehem Center Mr. Jared Keaton Head Start 
Director/Asst. 
Executive Director

704.371.7451 jkeaton@bethlehemcenter.org 

Onslow County Board of Education Teresa Alphin Head Start Director 910.989.2021 EXT 
332

teresa.alphin@onslow.k12.nc.us

Onslow County Partnership for 
Children

Ms. Connie Phillips Early Head Start 
Director

910.938.0336 connie.phillips@onslowkids.org

CHTOP, Inc. Ms. Angela Wilcox HS/EHS Director 919.490.5577 EXT 
247

awilcox@chtop.org 

Chapel Hill-Carrboro City Schools 
Pre-K/Head Start

Mr. Bill Frenzel Head Start Director 919-918-2153 wfrenzel@chccs.k12.nc.us

Pender County Schools Ms. Shannon Smiles Head Start Director 910.259.7603 shannon_smiles@pender.k12.nc.us
Person County Board of Education Ms. Heather Bowling Head Start Director 336.599.7585 bowlingh@person.k12.nc.us

Polk County BOE Head Start Ms. Kathy Harding Head Start Director 828.894.3051 kharding@polk.k12.nc.us 
Lumbee Regional Development 
Association

Ms. Hazel Perez HS/EHS Director 910.521.8602 hperez@lumbee.org

Rockingham County Government Mr. Ricky Graves Head Start Director 336.349.4762 rgraves@co.rockingham.nc.us 

Rutherford County Schools Ms. Genie McBride HS/EHS Director 828.287.7568 EXT 
209

gmcbride@rcsnc.org

Sampson County Parnership for 
Children

Ms. Victoria Byrd Executive 
Director/Early Head 
Start Director

910-592-4178 vbyrd@scpfc.org

East Coast Migrant Head Start 
Project

Ms. Patti Kingery Head Start Director 919.585.2809 EXT 
1018

pkingery@ecmhsp.org 

WAGES, Inc. Ms. Patricia Colón HS/EHS Director 919.734.1178 pcolon@wagesnc.org 
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